STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE MOECKEL POND VILLAGE DISTRICT in the TOWN OF WINDHAM

2015 VILLAGE DISTRICT WARRANT

APRIL 12th, 2015 VILLAGE DISTRICT MEETING

TO THE INHABITANTS OF MOECKEL POND VILLAGE DISTRICT IN THE TOWN OF WINDHAM, COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM, QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN VILLAGE DISTRICT AFFAIRS

You are hereby notified to meet at the Windham Fire Department, 3 Fellows Rd, Windham, NH on Sunday, April 12th, 2015 at 2:00 PM to act on the following Articles, including the election of Village District officers after nominations from the floor.

ARTICLE 1: To choose in the manner provided by law, the following Village District officers: Commissioner – 3-year term Clerk – 2-year term Treasurer – 2-year term Auditor – 1-year term

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Village District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of \$1250 for general municipal operations. This article does not include special or individual articles addressed. (Majority Vote Required).

ARTICLE 3: To see if the Village District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of eight hundred and fifty dollars (\$850) to be added to the Moeckel Pond Dam Reconstruction Capital Reserve Fund previously established. (Majority Vote Required).

Given under our hands and seals this ____ day of March 2015.

	Stephanie Young, Commissioner
	Thomas O'Brien, Commissioner
	Daniel Masse, Commissioner
A True Copy Attest:	
	Stephanie Young, Commissioner
	Thomas O'Brien, Commissioner
	Daniel Masse, Commissioner